at Avenue, Makati City, against the Mortgagor/s, LEMUEL 
L. CARAMPATANA, married to ELVIE C. CARAMPATANA, 
with residence and postal address at (1)Lot 38, Blk. 40, 
Bella Vista Subd., Brgy. Santiago, General Trias, Cavite, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 11 July 2022 
amounts to ONE MILLION FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND 
FORTY PESOS AND 69/100 (P1,047,040.69), Philippine 
Currency, including interest, penalties and other charges as 
of said date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental 
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will set 
at public auction on 10 NOV 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the

[...]

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF JOSE FARAÑAL MANUEL with 
residence and postal address at #2177 FB Harrison, Pa-
say City Cpo-Malibay 1300 Pasay City and Block 6, Lot 
19, Manchester 5, Brgy. Navarro, General Trias, Cavite 
to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 16 Sep-
tember 2022 amounts to FOUR MILLION TWENTY NINE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TEN PESOS AND 20/100 
(P4,029,610.20), Philippine Currency, including interest, 
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive 
of all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, 
the undersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on  NOV 
24, 2022  at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon

[...]

RA, mortgagor, with residential and postal address at Lot 
12 Block 12 The Village at Treelane, Bayan Luma, Imus, 
Cavite and 1082 Tolentino St., Gatchalian, Las Pinas City, 
Metro Manila, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of June 13, 2022 amounts to NINE HUNDRED THIRTY 
SEVEN THOUSAND FIFTY PESOS (P937,050.00), Phil-
ippine Currency, including interest and penalties, but ex-
cluding attorney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other charges 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale the undersigned will 
sell at public auction on NOVEMBER 8, 2022 at 10:00 
A.M.

[...]

City, and against the mortgagor, EVELYN SABADO NA-
CIS of B7 L30 Gumamela Rd. Bonair Homes Molino, Ba-
coor Cavite 4102, REYNALDO B. ESPERANZA is herein 
represented by CORAZON B. ESPERANZA as his Attor-
ney-In-Fact, to satisfy the mortgagee indebtedness which 
as of July 18, 2022, amounts to FIVE HUNDRED SIX 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHT PESOS & 75/100 
(P506,908.75), Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest 
and penalty charges, but exclusive of other fees incident 
to this foreclosure, the undersigned or her duly authorized 
representative will sell at the public auction on November 
7, 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter,

[...]

1-2         SE	 LOT 1, BLOCK 10, PCS-04-029304 
2-4         SW            LOT 2, BLOCK 28, PCS-04-029304 
4-5         NW	 ROAD LOT 23, PCS-04-029304 
5-6         NE            	LOT 17, BLOCK 10, PCS-04-029304 
6-1         SE             	LOT 2, BLOCK 10, PCS-04-029304 
AREA: ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR SQUARE METERS 
(154), MORE OR LESS

All sealed bids must be submitted to the under-
signed on the above-stated time and date. 

In the event the public auction should not take 
place on the said date and time, it shall be held on DEC 07, 
2022 without further notice.

[...]

CABAL, mortgagors, with residence and postal address 
at B5 L34, Camella, Barcelona, Imus, Cavite and/or Lot 11 
Blk 3, California West Hills Subd., Buhay na Tubig, Imus, 
Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as 
of July 29, 2022 amounts to EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY 
TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN PE-
SOS and 99/100 (P882,267.99) Philippine Currency, in-
cluding interest and penalty charges but excluding attor-
ney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other charges incidental 
to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will 
sell at public auction on November 8, 2022 at 10:00 a.m.